© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS500501 www.fairchildsemi.com
April 2001
Revised June 2003
F
IN
1027 • F
IN
1027A

■ 8-Lead SOIC, US8, and 8-terminal MLP
packages save space
Ordering Code:
Order Number Package Number Package Description
FIN1027M M08A 8-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
[TUBE]
FIN1027MX M08A 8-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
[TAPE and REEL]
FIN1027K8X MAB08A 8-Lead US8, JEDEC MO-187, Variation CA 3.1mm Wide
[TAPE and REEL]
FIN1027MPX
(Preliminary)
MLP08C 8-Terminal Molded Leadless Package (MLP) Dual, JEDEC MO-229, 2mm Square
[TAPE and REEL]
FIN1027AM M08A 8-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
[TUBE]
FIN1027AMX M08A 8-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
[TAPE and REEL]
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
F
IN
10
27
 •
 F
IN
10
27
A
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for SOIC
FIN1027
(Top View)
Pin Assignments for SOIC
FIN1027A
(Top View)
Pin Assignments for US8
for FIN1027
(Top View)
Terminal Assignments for MLP
FIN1027
(Top Through View)